

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 299 OF 2009

DAYANAND SHARMA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th February, 2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Delay condoned.
Leave granted.
As the appellant is in custody, the
State shall file additional documents within
four weeks.
Liberty to mention after the matter is ready."**

It is submitted that the service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete as sole respondent is represented by Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate. Original record from the High Court as well as Trial Court have been received and the same are available in the Court room for reference.

It is submitted that for non-filing of additional documents, the matter was listed before the Registrar Court on 10th July, 2012 when the following order was passed:-

**"As last chance, additional documents
are to be filed before 27.8.2012.
Registry to process the matter for final
hearing after 27.8.2012, without waiting for
additional documents and any formal order to
that effect from this court."**

It is further submitted that Counsel for the parties have not filed Additional Documents till date.

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 17th Day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Triveni Prasad Mishra, Advocate
2. Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c1/rc