

ITEM NO.118

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 299/2009

DAYANAND SHARMA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 18/11/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Triveni Prasad Mishra, Adv. (AC)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since there was bereavement in the family of the arguing
counsel, learned counsel for the appellant seeks some time in the
matter.

The matter is adjourned for a fortnight.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jaswinder Kaur Bhatti
Date: 2014.11.22
11:10:34 IST
Reason: